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PLAT MAP

PROJECT DESCRIPTION ZONING SHEET INDEX
"EXISTING BUILDING TO BE COMPLETELY DEMOLISHED. SITE RESTRICTIONS AO.O COVER SHEET
-CONSTRUCTION OF NEW FOUR STORY BUILDING. ZONE HMU (HOWARD MIXED USE) .
_RETAIL LOBBY AND PARKING AT THE GROUND FLOOR A AD. PROJECT DATA & VICINITY
THREE LEVELS OF OFFICE ABOVE AND A ROOF DECK. SETBACKS (HMU) AO. 2 SCHEDULES AND GENERAL NOTES
“THREE UNDERGROUND LEVELS OF PARKING. MIN. FRONT YARD: O FEET
_SIGNAGE UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT. MIN. SIDE YARD: O FEET AO.3 SITE PLAN
MIN'REARYA,RD' O FEET A1.0 EXIST. SITE PLAN /SITE DEMO PLAN
PROJECT DATA MAX. HEIGHT: 55 FEET /A
A2.0 PROPOSED LEVEL G3 GARAGE FLOOR PLAN
PARKING
//\\ |i7A5|30DSFAREA RETAIL: NO RETAIL PARKING REQUIRED A2.1 PROPOSED LEVEL G2 GARAGE FLOOR PLAN
// N 0.4017 ACRES OFFICE: 1 SPACE FOR EACH 300 SF FLOOR AREA A2.2 PROPOSED LEVEL G1 GARAGE FLOOR PLAN
/g«\ “LOOR AREA RATIO 43,235 SF / 300 = 145 PARKING SPACES REQUIRED A2.3 PROPOSED GROUND FLOOR PLAN
/O\i«‘“/ MAXIMUM FAR ALLOWED: UNLIMITED CAR SHARE 10% CREDIT = 145 X 10% = 15 A2 .4 PROPOSED SECOND FLOOR PLAN
Qe ) /8\ 5 oF 119500 2330 TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQUIRED = 130 SPACES '
) )4 ' S A2.5 PROPOSED THIRD FLOOR PLAN
\ Y PARKING SPACES PROVIDED:
/ EXISTING BUILDING AREA G3 LEVEL GARAGE 31 SPACES A2.6 PROPOSED FOURTH FLOOR PLAN
13,730 Sk (ONE STORY) G2 LEVEL GARAGE 31 SPACES A2 7  PROPOSED ROOF PLAN
G1 LEVEL GARAGE 28 SPACES
EEI'EFX}/L BUILDING AREA /N RPN ACCESSIBLE SPACES 5 SPACES A3—O0—FEXISTFINGEXTFERIOR FEHEVATION—
OFFICE 43235 SF COMPACT SPACES 20 SPACES A3.1 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
TRUE 45’055 <F CAR SHARE SPACE 1 SPACE
NORTH ' GROUND LEVEL 14 SPACES A3.2 PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
@ PARKING (GROUND FLOOR, G1, G2, G3) 54,125 SF TOTAL 130 SPACES A A3.3 BUILDING SECTION
A BUILDING UTILITIES (GROUND FLOOR 2,780 SF 2 ONING INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM ALTA Nd O ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
SURVEY DATED 12/12/2014
PHOTO KEY PLAN A4 .1 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
T AN N A
Fo SR S A4 .2 ACCESSIBILITY DETAILS
& i @ P VICINITY MAP PROJECT DIRECTORY
B G NS L1.0 PROPOSED{GROUND FLOOR PLAN
sy, . 2 OWNER PROPOSED{ECOND FLOOR PLAN
fresinginpii % DLC 225 CALIFORNIA,
5 @ N A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
& ol ADDRESS: 999 BAKER WAY
& Steelhead Brewery | 11 E’?\S‘r; ) S A N M A T E O I} C A 9 4 4 O 4
e gy &, %, PHONE: 650571-1010
e X 5 FAX: 650 571-1013 L2.0 PROPOSED PLANTING PLAN
5 e o ARCHITECT L3.0 PRECEDENT IMAGES
Erepfviﬂf Mingalaba Efflac _ MBH ARCHITECTS |_4 O DETAILS
oA > il CONTACT: ANDRES GRECHTI |
B, g e % ADDRESS: 2470 MARINER SQUARE LOOP ALTA ALTA/ACSM LAND TITLE SURVEY
DS g o ALAMEDA, CA 94501
o %, %, o PHONE: 510 865-8663 A MATERIAL BOARD
: pnbvorelos :ﬁf‘ﬁ A Putnam Mazda FAX: 510685-1611 A P P |_ I C A B |_ E C O D E S
4 \ ¢ o 0 & ¥ LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION SHALL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING:
g, O 0 GANE L NN " PROJECT ) BRUCE JETT ASSOCIATES 2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
) g’ LA 5N LOGATION U CONTACT: BRUCE JETT 2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
NORTH ADDRESS: 3 ALTARINDA ROAD, SUITE 201 2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE
ORINDA, CA 94563 2013 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE, INCLUDING ALL AMENDMENTS
PHONE: 925 254-5422 ADOPTED IN ORDINANCE 1889
FAX: 925 258-0215 2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS
NEIGHBORHOOD PHOTOS
(®) CALICO CORNERS FABRICS @ SAN MATEO H.E.R.E. OFFICE (® PROJECT SITE (® SAKAE RESTAURANT (&) CHRISTIE'S RESTAURANT
201 HIGHLAND AVENUE 209 HIGHLAND AVENUE 225 CALIFORNIA DRIVE 241 CALIFORNIA DRIVE 243 CALIFORNIA DRIVE

LAyt | ;
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828;’5“2‘[082025& ) 3;2 T B OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE (PER CBC 2013, TABLE 1004.12 PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS OCCUPANCY TYPE: TYPE OF CONST.
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION PE oA MERCANTILE GROUP M (RETAIL AREA) I-A
OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON CPC 2013 TABLE A AND FIXTURE COUNTS ARE BASED ON TABLE 422.1. BUSINESS GROUP B (OFFICE AREA) V-A
ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA (SF) At UNLIMITED TOTAL FLOOR LEVEL SQUARE FOOTAGE OCCUPANT LOAD WATER CLOSETS URINALS LAVATORIES DRINKING OTHER ASSEMBLY GROUP A-5 (ROOF AREA) V-A
OCCUPANT MALE | FEMALE MALE | FEMALE | FOUNTAIN
OCCUPANCY GROUP SQUARE FEET | =~ = on OCI_C(;JAF:SNT —— STORAGE S-2 (PARKING GARAGES) I-A
OCCUPANT GROUP B A A GARACE — _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF) T80 ) NW> UEVEL G2 FIRE SUPPRESION:
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION TYPE V-A NAAANAANANNNA — — — — — — — — —
MERCANTLLE (M) 1,820 30 GROSS 61 f;/ifii FULLY SPRINKLERED
ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA (SF) A 18,000 CARAGE _ _ _ _ _ _ _
BUSINESS (B) 43,235 100 GROSS 433 GROUND FLOOR 1 820 SF RETAIL 1
BUILDING AREA MODIFICATIONS Ao = {A+ [Ax k] + [A xS (ALL FLOOR) (OCCUPANCY M) 1,820/200=9/2=5 1 1 0 1 1 1 SERVICE
AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM INCREASE  [A x ls] 710 SF NON-INDUSTRIAL 710/200=4/2 = 2 (1REQ) | (1 REQ) | (OREQ) | (1 REQ) | (1 REQ) | (1REQ) | SINK CONSTRUCTION HOURS
WITH AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEM b= 2 PARKING GARAGES (S-2) 54,125 200 GROSS 271 OFFICE (OCCUPANCY B) (1 REQ.)
ALLOWABLE BUILDING AREA PER STORY A« = A + [A x bJ} (ALL FLOOR) SECOND FLOOR |£14,240 SF NON-INDUSTRIAL | 14,240 /200 =72/2 = 36 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 WEEKDAYS: 7:00 A.M. - 7:00 P.M.
Ao = {18,000 + [18,000 x 2]} OFFICE (OCCUPANCY B) (1REQ.) | (3REQ.) | (1 REQ) | (1REQ) | (1REQ.) | (1REQ.) |SERVICE SATURDAYS: 9:00 A.M. - 6:00 P.M.
A =54.000 SINK SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS: 10:00 A.M. - 6:00 P.M.
, (1 REQ.)
ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA (SF) A: 18,000 *NOT REQUIRED TO BE COUNTED IN THE OCCUPANT LOAD CALCULATION PER THIRD FLOOR  |$14,240 SF NON-INDUSTRIAL | 14,240 /200 =72/2 =36 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 55 SEECET ICOI |IJY1(3) .FOE.UIFE)%I ’\F‘ gﬁ MDEE T'V'Al; LNSI)C IPAL CODE,
BUILDING AREA MODIFICATIONS A= A+ [Ax K] + [Ax L] CBC 2}2 :,"F\L,O())\R AREA NET" OFFICE (OCCUPANCY B) (1REQ.) | (3REQ.) | (1REQ) | (1REQ) | (1REQ) | (1 REQ.) SESIR;I\\l/:(CE
FRONTAGE INCREASE I [F/P-0.25] W/30 CORRIDORS* 0 0 0 (1 REQ) CONSTRUCTION HOURS IN THE CITY PLUBLIC
; ' RIGHT-OF-WAY ARE LIMITED TO WEEKDAYS AND
WEIGHTED AVERAGE W ’ 25.00 STAIRWAYS ? 2,780 j 0 0 FOURTH FLOOR |(14,045 SF NON-INDUSTRIAL | 14,045 /200 = 71/2 = 36 2 3 1 2 2 1 1 NON-CITY HOLIDAYS BETWEEN 8:00 A M. AND
BUILDING PERIMETER WITH >20° OPEN F 240.00 TOILET ROOMS* 5 5 5 OFFICE (OCCUPANCY B) (1REQ) | (3REQ) | (1 REQ) | (1REQ) | (1REQ.) | (1REQ.) |SERVICE 500 P.M.
PERIMETER OF ENTIRE BUILDING P 520.00° g % SINK
k =0.176 MECHANICAL ROOMS* E j 0 0 (1 REQ)
A = {18,000 + [18,000 x 0.176]3
A =21,168 CLOSETS* 5 0 «A 0 0 NOTES
WW\/\M/\
TOTAL BUILDING AREA g 101,960 0 2
765
OCCUPANT GROUP & M B EXIT ANALYSIS (PER CBC 2013, TABLES 100412 AND 10211, SECTION 1005.32 1.  ANY HIDDEN CONDITIONS THAT REQUIRE WORK TO BE PERFORMED BEYOND THE SCOPE
GROSS FLOOR AREA (SF 820 OF THE BUILDING PERMIT ISSUED FOR THESE PLANS MAY REQUIRE FURTHER CITY
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION NPE 1A FUNCTION OF SPACE AREA (SF) | OCCUPANCY OCCUPANT LOAD FACTOR OCCUPANTS OCCUPANTS PER EXIT APPROVALS INCLUDING REVIEW BY THE PLANNING COMMISSION.
EXTERIOR WALL & OPENING PROTECTION (PER CBC 2013, TABLE 705.8) G3 LEVEL o~~~ P S R
ALLOWABLE BLDG AREA (SF) A UNLIMITED O RTH ELEVATION PARKING (ra7as )] 52 200 GROSS ( 74 74/2 = 37 2. AT THE TIME OF BUILDING PERMIT APPLICATION, PLANS AND ENGINEERING WILL BE
SUBMITTED FOR SHORING AS REQUIRED BY 2013 CBC, CHAPTER 31 REGARDING THE
%\EL@E;XSA%OL'\JINFD’IRS?LE%TEED, SPI?SI('\)IKlF_EETED())R CREATER g é EXITS REQUIRED (1-500): ; 9 EGRESS Dg(;RXCBE;B W|[7’T4H” REQUIRED PROTECTION OF ADJACENT PROPERTY AND AS REQUIRED BY OSHA. ON THE PLANS,
= 2" = 1. INDICATE THAT THE FOLLOWING WILL BE ADDRESSED:
BUILDING AREA CALCULATION: /B PLROVADI%D FIRE SEPARAT,)'ON g'STANCE = 50 FEET EXITS. PROVIDED: ) EORESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED: 64” a. THE WALLS OF THE PROPOSED BASEMENT SHALL BE PROPERLY SHORED, PRIOR TO
ACTUAL BUILDING AREA: L ' ' CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. THIS EXCAVATION MAY NEED TEMPORARY SHORING. A
Pkt)?/\INDEEDD ‘)\RREQA a S NSOFT iggU'RED o e g 5 t COMPETENT CONTRACTOR SHALL BE CONSULTED FOR RECOMMENDATIONS AND
= : DESIGN OF SHORING SCHEME FOR THE EXCAVATION. THE RECOMMENDED DESIGN
GASR_AS - AC(E%ORY BUSIE';\I =95 MERCQNTILE ASS/'_\E_ME,BLY TOTAL EAST ELEVATION TYPE OF SHORING SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD OR SOILS
(SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (SF) (TABLE 705.8, UNPROTECTED, SPRINKLERED) PARKING k 14745 5 S-2 200 GROSS % 74 74/2 = 37 ENGINEER PRIOR TO USAGE.
FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = 10 FEET TO LESS THAN 15 FEET EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED b. ALL APPROPRIATE GUIDELINES OF OSHA SHALL BE INCORPORATED INTO THE
Y N NN NN NN MY YT PROVIDED FIRE_SEPARATION DISTANCE = 10 FEET 2 g EXITS REQUIRED (1-500): 2 2 " , SHORING DESIGN BY THE CONTRACTOR. WHERE SPACE PERMITS, TEMPORARY
G3 GARAGE LEVEL | (14,745 14,745 LEVATION SF__ = B.168 S 37X 02" =74 CONSTRUCTION SLOPES MAY BE UTILIZED IN LIEU OF SHORING. MAXIMUM
G2 GARAGE LEVEL 14,745 14,745 ALLOWED ARFA (q) = 4 . g ALLOWABLE VERTICAL CUT FOR THE SUBJECT PROJECT WILL BE FIVE (5) FEET.
o1 GARAGE LEVEL E1 4745 12745 SROVIDED AREA = 532 SF (7% A 2 ; EXITS PROVIDED: g 2 EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED: 64 BEYOND THAT HORIZONTAL BENCHES OF 5 FEET WIDE WILL BE REQUIRED. TEMPORARY
: ’ SOUTH ELEVATION 61 LEVEL ( ) ( SHORES SHALL NOT EXCEED 1 TO 1 (HORIZONTAL TO VERTICAL). IN SOME AREAS DUE
GROUND LEVEL 2 9.890 2 780 710 1.820 15.900 TO HIGH MOISTURE CONTENT/WATER TABLE, FLATTER SLOPES WILL BE REQUIRED
’ ' ’ ’ (TABLE 705.8, UNPROTECTED,_SPRINKLERED) PARKING > 14745 % S-2 200 GROSS s 74 74/2 = 37 WHICH WILL BE RECOMMENDED BY THE SOILS ENGINEER IN THE FIELD.
SECOND LEVEL ( 14,240 14,240 FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = 10 FEET TO LESS THAN 15 FEET , EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED ¢. IF SHORING IS REQUIRED, SPECIFY ON THE PLANS THE LICENSED DESIGN
THIRD LEVEL ( 12040 12940 10 FEET EXITS REQUIRED (1-500): 2 37 X 02" = 7.4” PROFESSIONAL THAT HAS SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE ADEQUATE
: ’ SHORING, BRACING, FORMWORK, ETC. AS  REQUIRED FOR THE PROTECTION OF LIFE
A FOURTH LEVEL 0 14045 14,045 ; é EXITS PROVIDED: i 2 EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED: 64” AND PROPERTY DURING CONSTRUCTION OF THE BUILDING.
e - 5 5 ROUND TEVEL § 2 G d. SHORING AND BRACING SHALL REMAIN IN PLACE UNTIL FLOORS, ROOF, AND WALL
WEST ELEVATION SHEATHING HAVE BEEN ENTIRELY CONSTRUCTED.
JOTL:) 28020, | 2780, | 323 4 820 0 101990 (TABLE 705.8, UNPROTECTED, SPRINKLERED) RETAIL ( 1820 §| MERCANTILE 30 GROSS [ 61 e. SHORING PLANS SHALL BE WET-STAMPED AND SIGNED BY THE SHORING
BUILDING ALLOWABLE AREA, STORY AND HEIGHT (PER CBC 2013, TABLE 503) FIRE SEPARATION DISTANCE = 10 FEET TO LESS THAN 15 FEET OFFICE LOBBY ( 710 )| BUSINESS 100 GROSS ( 8 ENGINEER-OF-RECORD AND SUBMITTED TO THE CITY FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO
PROVIDED FIRE_SEPARATION DISTANCE _ = 10 FEET CONSTRUCTION. IF APPLICABLE, INCLUDE SURCHARGE LOADS FROM ADJACENT
yPE AREA STORY HEIGHT ; ELEVATION SF_._. =..8,188.3F, PARKING é 9890 % S-2 200 GROSS E 50 STRUCTURES THAT ARE WITHIN THE ZONE OF INFLUENCE (45 DEGREE WEDGE UP THE
(SF) (NUMBER) | (FEET) D Q._=_4 TOTAL OCCUPANTS: 119 119/2 = 60 SLOPE FROM THE BASE OF THE RETAINING WALL) AND/OR DRIVEWAY SURCHARGE
0CC. GROUP S-2 I-A UNLIMITED | UNLIMITED | UNLIMITED e s ; é EXITS REQUIRED (1-500): i 2 FORESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED o
' /8\ ‘WAC/SL%EESR 'g'%%‘(TED ARE THE PERCENTAGE OF THE AREA OF THE EXTERIOR 60 X 0.2° = 12 3. AN OSHA PERMIT WILL BE OBTAINED FOR THE SHORING* AT THE EXCAVATION IN THE
’ ’ ; é EXITS PROVIDED: i 2 EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED: 128" BASEMENT PER CAL/OSHA REQUIREMENTS. REFER TO CAL/OSHA HANDBOOK.
0CC. GROUP B V—A 18,000 3 50 *CONSTRUCTION SAFETY ORDERS: CHAPTER 4, SUBCHAPTER 4, ARTICLE 6, SECTION
AREA ALLOWABLE (A:), MAXIMUM NUMBER OF STORIES AND SECOND LEVEL ( < ) 15411
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT W/ AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER 54.000 4 70 OFFICE ( 14240 6 BUSINESS 100 GROSS } 143 143/2 =
SYSTEM INCREASE PER CBC 2013, SECTIONS 506.3 AND ’ FORESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED 4. A GRADING PERMIT, IF REQUIRED, WILL BE OBTAINED FROM THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
504.2 g % EXITS REQUIRED (1-500): g 2 79 X 02" = 14.4” WORKS.
AREA ALLOWABLE W/ FRONTAGE MODIFICATION (A:), . .
PER CBC 506.2 (2013) 21,168 4 70 g 2 EXITS PROVIDED: § 9 EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED: 64 5. WHEN PLANS ARE SUBMITTED FOR BUILDING CODE PLAN CHECK, THEY WILL INCLUDE A
COMPLETE UNDERGROUND PLUMBING PLAN INCLUDING COMPLETE DETAILS FOR THE
THIRD LEVEL ( ) ( LOCATION OF ALL REQUIRED GREASE TRAPS AND CITY-REQUIRED BACKWATER
0CC. GROUP M I~A | UNLMITED | UNLIMITED | UNLIMITED OFFICE (14240 )| BUSINESS 100 GROSS (143 143/2 = 72 PREVENTION DEVICES.
§ 5 EXITS REQUIRED (1-500): % 2 EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH REQUIRED 6. REQUEST FOR ALTERNATE MATERIALS OR METHODS OF CONSTRUCTION DATED APRIL 20,
0CC. GROUP A-5 V-A UNLIMITED | UNLIMITED 50 72X 02" =144 2015: EXTRAORDINARY FIRE PROTECTION MEASURES REQUIRED AT THE BUILDING IN
E 5 EXITS PROVIDED: % 2 EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED: 64” 8EgEiJ%E;B§E&L‘_&E CODE REQUIREMENT OF A FIRE TRUCK ACCESS WITHIN 140 FEET
g\/(\élT'glrleN%gtglsNEG PI-EIEGEIET;CWQO%T%%T? SPRINKLER 70 FOURTH LEVEL | ) ( a. BOTH STAIRWELLS WILL GO ALL THE WAY TO THE ROOF
OFFICE ? 14045 {| BUSINESS 100 GROSS > 141 141/2 = 71 D BOTH STARDPIPES WiLL ALS9 50 TO THEROOF
C.
AREA DETERMINATION FOR SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES OF EACH FLOOR PER CBC 508.4 (2013), g 2 EXITS REQUIRED (1-500): ; 2 FORESS DOOR SR W REQUIRED d. SPRINKLER SYSTEM WILL HAVE SHUT OFF AT EVERY FLOOR
LT TN < = I e. FIRE ALARM WILL BE ZONED BY FLOOR - ADDRESSABLE SYSTEM (MULTIPLEX)
G3 LEVEL t 14,745 é 0 0<3 /( ) EXITS PROVIDED: V\/E 2 EGRESS DOOR CLEAR WIDTH PROVIDED: 64" f. IN THE GARAGE, QUICK RESPONSE SPRINKLERS
RIS A AAAAAA00. A g. RADIO REPEATERS IN THE BUILDING
G2 LEVEL E 18790 j 0 0<3
G1 LEVEL Egg“f’ j 0 0< 3
15,200
GROUND LEVEL t o j 0 0<3
SECOND LEVEL E m 0.79 079 < 3 COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (PER CBC 2013, TABLE 1014.3): 100 FEET WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR B & S OCCUPANCIES; ALL OTHER OCCUPANCIES
‘ 75 FEET WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM.
THIRD LEVEL % 1184338 0.79 079 < 3 EXIT_ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (PER CBC 2013, TABLE 1016.2): 250 FEET WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR A & M OCCUPANCIES; 300 FEET WITH SPRINKLER
SYSTEM FOR B OCCUPANCY; 400 FEET WITH SPRINKLER SYSTEM FOR S—2 OCCUPANCY.
FOURTH LEVEL g 11g(())(;rg 0.78 0.78 < 3
~—~—~—~—~—~~

A
SCHEDULES AND GENERAL NOTES AO.2
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125'-0"
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o | . . | | . | | | . AL L PROPERTY, N.I.C.
2'-6" 19'-5" 7'-10" 14'-10" 6'-6" | 5'-0" | 4'-8" 9'-8" 5'-4" 24'-4" 181" 2'-6"

(N) TREES, TYP. OF 4 ET 1
SEE SHEETL10. — | ' ' ! ! ! ! ! ! ! Lo H
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HATCHED. (E) CURB Lo | |

| | | |
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; e ENTRY

NEW SIDEWALK CURB
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1'-4"

CURB—~}| — GUTTER

+
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=
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N) WATER
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N) FIRE
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@ D)= == ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
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RIGHT-OF-WAY AND
FROM ON-SITE
PARKING
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. SIDEWALK
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NOTES

1. AT GARBAGE/RECYCLING ROOM: (2) 3 YARD
CONTAINER FOR GARBAGE, (2) 3 YARD RECYCLING

17'-0"

|
' | ' ' ' ' ' ' ' TENANT PARKING
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(N) SEWER /_1 0" (N) SIELEWALK, CURB —(N) GAS 90" QP
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ADJACENT | EXISTING BUILDING Z
PROPERTY, N.IC. /| TO BE DEMOLISHED LI
/ a
e <
NS
. Ok =
1
oVl ®UuNMARKED A
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A NOTES

- - - - I - - 1. (N) ELEVATORS WITH 7'-5 9/16" W x 5'-5 9/16" D CAB
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AND GUTTER TO REMAIN < — | | &k

NEW SIDEWALK
NEW CURB AND
GUTTER WHERE
INDICATED

1'-4"

CURB—~}| — GUTTER

B 3
TO PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY |G | sk 1 .- é ORI BIRNG B e N ‘\ \\ N
- SIS T IR T D T R | RN R KN § RSN I SN B DTy OO T S s (E) GUTTER TO - ‘__)__) ACCESSIBLE EXIT
Cp R s g e e }@AVEHI(ULARVEHIC ! \ REMAIN + = PATH OF TRAVEL
DI 0 SEORRTE D(/Ey (S DR o R K | \’7@7)‘2| DO T See ) R DR ¥ _]' | 9 TIO PUBLIC n <§E
R A FIRRRIRS V€25 oo Y DU N PIPAERNY AN AP REARRI IRV | %!%K Y — | : RIGHT-OF-WAY ——(E) CURB TO REMAIN n'n | iii
Do N e PLANITERSS G e e A T R R ~_| — 8 A

R e P R Ry R e N it R IR R EO S E ] P AR DY (R U A0 e SOt B P W MEERS SR FR Y DU CP ey MU IED NSO ARy MDA DR RPN USR] SARC o\ NE N T LS o A — (E) SIDEWALK TO REMAIN n

Lo N < fFDe ’+ + _ i i ) i < i / ix

- - - - - - - - e B N SR CRARS S T =5 = —= —— e R U SRS SRS T e £ ' ' @ - - - - - - - - - - - fas! - -
N TN A IR Toui NOTES
| EXIT #1 EXITI#2 — A /f ‘ EXIT #3 |
e I I I I I I I I I

1.  THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING MUST COMPLY WITH THE
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ITEM

COLOR / FINISH

CEMENT PLASTER

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT
SW 7063 "NEBULOUS WHITE"

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT
SW 7065 "ARGOS"

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT
SW 7067 "CITYSCAPE"

ALUMINUM MULLIONS

KAWNEER POWDER COATING
INTERPON D2000 "MEDIUM BRONZE"

WROUGHT IRON RAILING

KAWNEER POWDER COATING
INTERPON D2000 "MEDIUM BRONZE"

PERFORATED METAL PANELS

BOKMODERN %" THICK ALUMINUM PANELS
"A18" PATTERN.

PAINT COLOR TO MATCH KAWNEER
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()=
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ITEM

COLOR / FINISH

CEMENT PLASTER

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT
SW 7063 "NEBULOUS WHITE"

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT
SW 7065 "ARGOS"

SHERWIN WILLIAMS PAINT
SW 7067 "CITYSCAPE"

ALUMINUM MULLIONS

KAWNEER POWDER COATING
INTERPON D2000 "MEDIUM BRONZE"

WROUGHT IRON RAILING
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INTERPON D2000 "MEDIUM BRONZE"
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PAINT COLOR TO MATCH KAWNEER
POWDER COATING INTERPON D2000
"MEDIUM BRONZE"

METAL DOORS

PAINT COLOR TO MATCH KAWNEER
POWDER COATING INTERPON D2000
"MEDIUM BRONZE"

STONE BASE

BEDROSIANS 13" THICK SLATE SLABS
"COUNTRY GREY"

CEMENT PLASTER ,
|

CEMENT PLASTER
"NEBULOUS WHITE"

‘. EMEN

ITY

WEST ELEVATION

&

CEMENT PLASTER
"NEBULOUS WHITE" — 1 —*

CEMENT PLASTER

"ARGOS" —

"CITYSCAPE"
"MEDIU A
A
. - T.0. ELEVATOR & B
i . STAIR SHAFT
+96.32
25 T.0. ROOF SCREEN
=z °l g / +9032
E/J —
— g
\ L2 ROOF LEVEL $
" : - : . : = _ _ " _ _ : : : : ~ _ - . ) . . _ _ - _ E NO RN +86.32'
2
CEMENT PLASTER
. "ARGOS"
4 | ER
¢ B ! / e FOURTH LEVEL
1 / / +7298
BUILDING,
DASHED ]
<
oy
LN
| ¥ : THIRD LEVEL $
—_—— - — R — . EEEE———————————. . IR SIS —msm———SmsssssssS., . I ——Sm—— . — L Y o I - T (=] 1
— I N
: ) . . . . - SECOND LEVEL q}
+4832
- N ] D I - s [ T "\ RETAIL CEILING
=k +4632
EY" o
ASE in
GROUND FLOOR
+31.32'
CEMENT PLASTER CEMENT PLASTER
"CITYSCAPE" "ARGOS"
CEMENT PLASTER
"CITYSCAPE"
| "MEDIUM BRONZE" |
- " /A
-
B
' O HRERE
: A ~— +96.32
25 T.0. ROOF SCREEN $
O 1
o / +90.32'
PR —
oo
L P 49 ) I D ROOF LEVEL $
S +86.32
(a'd
FOURTH LEVEL
+72.98'
\//.
______ . e = o THIRDLEVEL$
ol T 9 +60.65
| - I
I N

"COUNTRY GREY"
SLATE STONE BASE

EAST ELEVATION

SECOND LEVEL $
+48.32'

\ RETAIL CEILING
+46.32'

CEMENT PLASTER
"CITYSCAPE"

CEMENT PLASTER
"ARGOS"

PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS

"COUNTRY GREY"
SLATE STONE BASE

GROUND FLOOR $
+31.32

A3.2

1/8" = 1'-0"

225 CALIFORNIA DRIVE

BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA

(APN 029-211-080)

17 SEPTEMBER 2015
PROJECT NO: 49810

@ MBH ARCHITECT 2015

DLC 225 CALIFORNIA, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

2470 MARINER SQUARE LOOP
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
510.865.8663

mbharch.com




ROOF SCREEN

/A
NOTES

1.  THE ACCESSIBLE PARKING MUST COMPLY WITH THE
ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2013 CBC.
SPECIFICALLY:

a. ALL ENTRANCES TO AND VERTICAL CLEARANCES
WITHIN THE PARKING STRUCTURE MUST HAVE A
MINIMUM VERTICAL CLEARANCE OF 8'-2" WHERE
REQUIRED FOR ACCESSIBILITY TO ACCESSIBLE
SPACES.

b. AT G1 GARAGE, THE CLEAR HEIGHT TO THE
LOWEST SUSPENDED FIXTURE MUST BE > 8'-2".

S S S S
HIGHLAND AVENUE

NSNS

- )

) ?

ANNNNNNNN

HATCH LANE

KEY PLAN

o

- J

HOWARD AVENUE

NONNNNN

/A

T.O. ELEVATOR &

PARAPET AT DECK

HIGHLAND AVENUE

o\

A . A
.‘
E 1-—1-

S

Gl GARAGE

G2 GARAGE

BUILDING SECTION

—— N [ STAIR SHAFT
i +96.32
| o
. . _ _ . _ _ . . ) L _ . . . ) ) ) ) ) ) -z . T.0. ROOF SCREEN $
5 +90.32
. . _ . ) . _ . . = . ROOF LEVEL $
+86.32
i
M
—
) ) ) FOURTH LEVEL
+72.98'
S
o
—
. ) ) THIRD LEVEL $
o +60.65
LN
LN
i
o
—
) . SECOND LEVEL
P! +4832 $
T " N\ RETAIL CEILING
iy +46.32
___________ o
HATCH LANE -
—
28 ) ) GROUND FLOOR $
___________________________ i — +3132|
S
—
—
G1 GARAGE $
_________________________ +20.32'
ol @
g A
G2 GARAGE
——————————————————— ) ) ) +1032 $
<
o
—
G3 GARAGE
I } ) 1032 !}

A3.3

1/8" = 1'-0"

225 CALIFORNIA DRIVE

BURLINGAME, CALIFORNIA

(APN 029-211-080)

17 SEPTEMBER 2015
PROJECT NO: 49810

@ MBH ARCHITECT 2015

DLC 225 CALIFORNIA, A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

2470 MARINER SQUARE LOOP
ALAMEDA, CA 94501
510.865.8663

mbharch.com




NOTE: NOTES:

PICTOGRAMS AND/OR LETTERING ARE NOT REQUIRED ON 1. RESTROOM DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 1/4” THICK PLASTIC OR HEATED STAMPED FIGURES. COLORS
DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE. GRADE Il BRAILLE IS REQUIRED SHALL CONTRAST W/ DOOR COLOR (LIGHT ON DARK OR DARK ON LIGHT), IN ACCORDANCE W/ CBC SECTION
AT DOOR—MOUNTED SIGNAGE WITH PICTOGRAMS. BRAILLE 1115B.6. CENTER ON DOOR AT +60" AF.F.
I5 REQUIRED AT BOTH DOOR AND WALL SIGNS. 2. BRAILLE SYMBOLS: CORRESPONDING GRADE Il BRAILLE. DOTS SHALL BE 1/10 INCH CENTERS IN EACH CELL WITH
——PICTOGRAM FIELD, 6" MIN HEIGHT [CBC 2/10 INCH SPACE BETWEEN CELLS. DOTS SHALL BE RAISED A MIN. OF 1/40 INCH ABOVE THE BACKGROUND.
/ 1117B.5.5(3.)], NO TACTILE REQUIRED BRAILLE SHALL BE PLACED MIN. 3/8" & MAX. 1/2" DIRECTLY BELOW THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, FLUSH LEFT OR
CENTERED, IN ACCORDANCE W/ CBC SECTION 1117B.5.5(4).
3. ROOM NAME SIGNAGE TO BE SANS SERIF AND UPPERCASE PRESSURE SENSITIVE VINYL LETTERS ON 1/4" THICK
Z PLASTIC. COLOR TO BE SELECTED FROM SUBMITTED SAMPLES.
: 5'_0" 4. RAISED CHARACTERS OR PICTOGRAM SYMBOLS SHALL CONFORM TO CBC 1117B.4.3 1117B.5.5, AND 1117B.5.6.
«© N0 FINSH FLOOR ¢ 5. UNISEX RESTROOM DOOR SYMBOL: TRIANGLE MUST CONTRAST IN COLOR W/ CIRCLE AND CIRCLE MUST CONTRAST
S S IN COLOR W/ DOOR IN ACCORDANCE W/ CBC SECTION 1115B.6
SPACE 3/8” MIN TO 1/2” MAX [CBC e E\ ‘n i
1117B.5.5(4.)] ﬁ ( ) el o EQ. | EQ.
G o o] (e | e | | A /—\ DOOR-MOUNTED SIGNAGE
v
_ WALL MOUNTED SIGNAGE TO BE
) . " WALL — SIGNAGE (TYP.) LOCATED ON LATCH SIDE OF
5/8" MIN (2" MAX) HIGH 1/32" RAISED, DOOR, CLEAR OF DOOR SWING.
LTJYnggTY(IZéSE, SANS SERIF OR SIMPLE SERIF SEE NOTE 5 o B ? psf MOUNT AT 80° 70 CENTERLINE
)T — OF SIGN FROM FLOOR, SEE .ﬁ
NOTE: s - | R
SIGN TO MEET ALL LOCAL, R . Y _ -
RADE 2 BRAILLE "MEN” OR "WOMEN, . AL o = /%_ RAISED 1/32°\ ~
ADA, CA TITLE 24, & CBC N~ S . \
CODE REQUIREMENTS. DIRECTLY BELOW THE TACTILE CHARACTERS, = .5 s (] . / 3
FLUSH LEFT OR CENTERED. A VEN ONISEX o~ MEN#%HHGHT OF LETTERING
WALL SIGN TO BE INSTALLED BRAILLE SPACED 3/8” FROM RAISED BORDERS o | M = év/ 5/8" MIN. TO 2" MAX.
ON THE LATCH SIDE OF DOOR. [2010 ADA 703.3.2] DOOR—-MOUNTED SIGNAGE (TYP.) N }
AN >~ UPPERCASE CHARACTERS
S~
CORRESPONDING GRADE Il BRAILLE
(BRAILLE FOR WOMEN: . .- .3
8 ELEVATION NTS. S 3/8’=1-0"
U:\00-Urban Solutions Studio\Acad\Dewey\49810—Highland Avenue\Presentation\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\Planning Submittal Xrefs\Details\HC_WALL_SIGN.DWG U:\00-Urban Solutions Studio\Acad\Dewey\49810—Highland Avenue\Presentation\ 150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\Planning Submittal Xrefs\Details\ACCESS—SIGNAGE.DWG
36" 36" 60"
MIN. |9”_27” MIN.
PATH OF OVERHANG e | SHOWER SPRAY UNIT 13M|1,{ 2/\
PATH OF FRONT WHEEL )
90° _ GRAB BAR —— GRAB BAR _—"  FLUSH VALVE AS
OPEN ; \/ / SCHED
PATH OF REAR OVERHANG o . _— | —URINAL AS
= A SCHED
6” é‘ a‘o 6” 6” aﬂ_ ><°
1 & = wlw ¢ o b
EJ?. % 1T of Pl WA A =[x %
- = =
2 FOLDING SEAT 17°-18"
d 36" 'MIN.
)
J SHOWER URINAL
(=}
“I
o]
TOILET TISSUE 42" MIN. GRAB BAR FLUSH VALVE FAUCET AS
HOLDER/TOILET SEAT , AS SCHED ON SCHED
COVER DISPENSER 36" MIN. GRAB BAR WIDE SIDE
54" MIN.
) 36" \MIN.
| 24 WM. . GRAB| BAR
12 12 i\‘ R 12” 24”
e MAX, | WMAX =Z
R B S ( = L - MIN.| MIN.
- A — X >k ( - I A
= u ,. ,.
Zio, DS SU @”4 %% mEa I
| TWa 40" TO BOTTOM OF MIRROR | S — o EIZIE OZE LA
¥leo REFLECTIVE SURFACE o Z \\@ ™ - Z B8 By \
| a -
36” MAX :1 17 _18 ) . .
MIRROR SOAP TOILET TISSUE ROLL TOWEL VENDOR PAPER TOWEL = 60" /MIN. 6" MAX.— (18" MIN. KNEE
DISPENSER HOLDER/TOILET SEAT  DISPENSER/WASTE SANITARY DISPENSER . TOE CLR SPACE
COVER DISPENSER RECEPTACLE NAPKIN [N TOILET AS SCHED CLEARANCE | , o HOT WATER & DRAIN PIPES
DISPENSER 48" MIN. 73 17" MIN. ACCESSIBLE UNDER LAVATORIES
SR 25" MAX. SHALL BE INSULATED OR
: OTHERWISE COVERED
RESTROOM ACCESSORY WATER CLOSET LAVATORY
12 NTS. @ 3/8°=1-0°
U:\00-Urban Solutions Studio\Acad\Dewey\49810-Highland Avenue\Presentation\150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\Planning Submittal Xrefs\Details\passanger vehicle_turning template.dwg

U:\00-Urban Solutions Studio\Acad\Dewey\49810-Highland Avenue\Presentation\ 150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\Planning Submittal Xrefs\Details\TYP_RESTROOM.DWG
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7# X y ﬁﬁq NOTE:
_ : SIGNS TO MEET ALL
[PULL SIDE l PULL SIDE B [PULL SIDE ] 3'=0"MIN 3'-0"MIN APPLICABLE CODES — ADA, CA
= | = | = 4'—0"MAX 4’—0"MAX TITLE 24, IBC REQUIREMENTS
= LI » =
:oo | .8 \ | 100 \ ‘ 6’,
| | | y N P SAFETY GLASS WHERE
I I I OCCURS
X = 24" MIN. @ EXTERIOR DOORS X = 36" MIN. IF Y = 60" //// ////
X = 18" MIN. @ INTERIOR DOORS
12 y N , e
MIN. -
Y 22” 24” @ 5 _0 _ =
PROVIDE THIS ©
ADDITIONAL PUSH SIDE MiN. MiN. N N ggEF:-!\IL.OgIIiOOR
I%LEEACI)RGI\;I%EDIFWPTOHOR 3 = _ [Psisoe | | LR //// /// KICK PANEL OR SMOOTH PLAN FOR
= = = SURFACE FULL WIDTH OF
BOTH A LATCH AND - ~| = L » >~ | = \ \ SURF LOCATION
A CLOSER < 3 | | 3 o ENTRANCE
g g g g R
Y = 48" MIN. Y = 48" MIN. =4 = N |
IF DOOR HAS IF DOOR HAS A S m )
BOTH A LATCH CLOSER. AN AR THRESHOLD MAX %” LEVEL GRADE 2 BRALLE
AND A CLOSER CHANGE: CHANGE IN LEVEL BELOW THE COPY
: MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE FOR INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR DOOR SHALL BE 5.0 LBS FROM %" TO J4" SHALL BE
@FRONT APPROACHES @HINGE—SIDE APPROACHES @LATCH—SIDE APPROACHES PER CBC SECTION 11B-404.2.9 BEVELED WITH MAX 1:2
MAXIMUM OPERATING PRESSURE FOR FIRE RATED DOORS SHALL BE 15.0 LBS PER CBC SLOPE
NOTE: SECTION 11B—404.2.9
ALL ENTRANCES AND EXTERIOR GROUND FLOOR EXIT DOORS
13 MANEUVERING CLR. AT DOORS THAT ARE LOGATED IN A RECESS OR ALCOVES OF & DEEP OR 7 ACCESSIBLE DOOR EXIT 1 ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCE SIGN
2013 CBC SECTION 11B-404.24.1 1/4°=1-0" ELEVATION 1/2°=1-0" 3"=1-
U:\OO—URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\AﬁAD\DEWEY\498IO—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\I50521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\ACCSBL—CLR—DOORS—lIB—I.DWG APPROACHES PER 201 3 CBC SECTION 1 1 B—4O4.2.4'3 U:\OO—URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\493IO—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\I50521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\ACCSBL—DR—EXIT.DWG U:\OO—URBAN SOLUTIONS 5TUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\498IO—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\I50521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SE[\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\ENT—SIGN.DWG
- NOTE:
e DECHAROE Level 5/8" MIN. (2'MAX) HIGH, UPPER | LOCATE ON APPROACH SIDE OF DOOR AS SPACE FOR TRANSLATION IN \OTES:
SIGN CASE, SANS SERIF CHARACTERS ONE EXITS THE ROOM OR SPACE, AND RAISED CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) RolEo:
BACKGROUND INCHES OF SIGNAGE WITHOUT COMPLY WITH CBC CHAPTERS 11A
) ) ENCOUNTERING PROTRUDING OBJECTS OR AND 11B.
6" TYP. 2 HIGH”RAISED 1/32" CHARACTERS 6" TYP. HAVING TO STAND WITHIN SWING OF A 5/8" TO 3/4” HIGH RAISED m INTERNATIONAL INTERNATIONAL
gE/w}E/Equ XE@E@ALTEPTSXE DOOR. SEE /"5 FOR SIGN LOCATION CHARACTERS WITH 1/4” g € — ACCESSIBILITY ACCESSIBILITY SIGN_LOCATIONS:
. ’ / BASELINE OF HIGHEST LINE OF < VERTICAL SPACE BETWEEN ~— ~— ~~— SYMBOL SYMBOL o ALL ACCESSIBLE ENTRANCES
( RAISED CHARACTERS - WORDS, TYPICAL IDENTIFIED WITH MINIMUM OF
s i ) R
o & *1 ) E ‘
= 1 / 9 60" VX AFF = ROOM , BASELINE OF HIGHEST LINE OF ( oA I ALONG ACCESSIBLE PATH OF
g . RAISED_CHARACTERS —_ =i(deeen\: TRAVEL WHEN REQUIRED.
. m— \BASELINE OF LOWEST T \BASELINE OF LOWEST EXIT / @ 60" MAX. AFF 3" NS
LINE_OF BRALLE LINE_OF BRALLE = EXIT STAIR STAIR PROPORTIONS INTERNATIONAL mw
o« , ] @ 48" MIN. AFF o @ 48" MIN. AFF f — DOWN UP BASELINE OF LOWEST SIGN OF ACCESSIBILITY © THF SYMRC
o8 = = |9 [ LINE OF BRAILLE = - - ¢  THE SYMBOL SHALL BE THE
TS EXIT DISCHARGE TYPICAL FLOOR QIS - STANDARD USED TO IDENTIFY
oS LEVEL LEVEL SIGN o= © 48" MIN. AFF = ACCESSIBLE FACILITIES.
- SPACE FOR TRANSLATION IN = SPACE FOR TRANSLATION IN = ’ ’ - « WHITE FIGURE ON BLUE
\V4 RAISED CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) \V; RAISED CONTRACTED (GRADE 2) A B C BACKGROUND, COLOR NO.
BRAILLE BRAILLE - S AT EACH AT EACH EXIT AT EACH EXIT N 15090 IN FEDERAL STANDARD
NOTE: IS GRADE-LEVEL DOOR LEADING  DOOR LEADING ROOM/FLOOR N 5958
NOTE: = IDENTIFICATION AND ™ )
SIGN SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EACH FLOOR SN ©©| 5 EXTERIOR EXIT  DIRECTLY T0O A DIRECTLY TO A » WHEN ENFORCING AGENCY
LANDING, PLACED ADJACENT TO THE DOOR SIGN SHALL BE PLACED ADJACENT TO THE DOOR = EXIT SIGN SHALL BE DETERMINES, IF APPROPRIATE
, = DOOR GRADE—LEVEL GRADE—LEVEL , ,
ON THE LATCH SIDE PER 2013 CBC ON THE LATCH SIDE PER 2013 CBC 11B-504.8, INSTALLED ON WALL SPECIAL DESIGNS AND COLORS
11B=504.8, SEE FOR SIGN LOCATION SEE FOR SIGN LOCATION EXTERIOR EXIT BY EXTERIOR EXIT BY ADJACENT TO LATCH .
~504.8, SEE /"5 ' (5 ‘ \V4 MEANS OF A MEANS OF A AR RAISED 1/32" MIN. MAY BE APPROVED.
— - STAIRWAY STAIRWAY
14 FLOOR IDENTIFICATION SIGN 11 ROOM IDENTIFICATION SIGN 3 TACTILE EXIT SIGNS c ROOM, FLOOR, EXIT SIGN LOCATION 5 INTERNATIONAL ACCESSIBILITY SYMBOL
3=1-0" 3"=1-0" 3'=1-0" ELEVATION 3/4°=1-0 2013 CBC SECTIONS 1143A8, 11B-70372.2 NTS.
U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\FLOOR ID SIGN.DWG U:\00—URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\ROOM ID SIGN.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\498IO—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE—-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\TACTILE EXIT SIGNS.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HICHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\WALL-SIGN.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\4981D—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\ACCS-SIGN—4.DWG
ALIGN CENTER LINE OF ALL IF NEXT DOOR OR EDGE OF WALL
( EERRGLDT
\ MISC. UTILITIES VERTICALLY. EQ EQ .
1 1/2 0.D. PIPE HANDRAIL W / 6 1/2” CENTER LINE OFF JAMB
90 DEGREE RETURNS TO WALL, / . USE SINGLE COVER PLATE 1 e e e
CAP PIPE ENDS, TYP. FOR ALL UTILITIES LOCATED o FINISH CL.
| ADJACENT TO ANOTHER. <
L A B 1 | MECH / ELEC. EQUIP. / EXIT
£ | EQ SIGN / DOOR CHIMES
'| NURSE CALL CANCEL 2 Ao —
N ¢ - ] "~ HORN / STROBE
T 2 L
o~—H ¢ < o
Q- 6 1/27 —— THERMOSTAT
SWITCH & PATIENT NURSE CALL o (2
~ = |2 S
(@] L_'I 'S LT_I
<~ S |2 ! © " ‘ —— SWITCH
|3 OUTLET—>(] € 7
< -
< WS U') - ELECTRICAL OUTLET
| . FLOOR = i
ﬁ z| ‘ NOTE:
EQ L EQ =] 8 FOR MULTIPLE SWITCH
1 NOTE: T 5 o OUTLETS & ELECTRICAL
¢ NOTE: FOR INTERIOR STAIRS SEE DETAIL 6/- FOR =+ = [~ —— COVER PLATES,
19" + TREAD TREAD PROVIDE CONTRASTING COLOR MISC. EQUIP. AT DOORS 2@ SEE 9/-
¥ | NOTE: STRIPE AT TOP AND BOTTOM N
— TREADS. FOR EXTERIOR ~ FINISH FL.
FOR TREAD AND RISER STAIRS PROVIDE CONTRASTING
DIMENSIONS SEE PLANS AND COLOR STRIPE AT ALL VARIES — SEE
SECTIONS. TREADS. FLOOR PLANS
15 ELEVATION T=1-0" 12 SECTION NTS. 9 ELEVATION 12 = 1-0° 6 12" = 1-0°

U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810-HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\N1-10.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810-HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\DETL-STRIPING.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\TYP—0-HT.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\TYP-0-LA.DWG
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fO.Q" BASE DIAMETER NOTE: NOTE: 4'-0"

ONLY APPROVED SLIP TWO COATS OF WHITE TRAFFIC
, RESISTANT DIVISION OF THE PAINT, CENTER SYMBOL ON 5
o 0.45" TOP DIAMETER STATE ARCHITECT, ACCESS 3_0" W’IDTH f)F PARKING STALL '
COMPLIANCE (DS//AC) (3Tw)c(> %OETLSU)E BACKGROUND ~ o
APPROVED DETECTABLE WARNING PLAN
) o) (© (© (@© (©  PRODUCTS AND DIRECTIONAL N L |
10 % SURFACES SHALL BE INSTALLED SEE PLANS |
~N @ @ @ @ @ IN ACCORDANCE WITH 2013 5 1/2,, H X 4,_0:: LG REFER TO PLAN (d)
CBC SECTION 11B-705.1.1 D oebacT SONG B
HATCHED LINES AT 36 INCHES : |
o CHER i . LT S l
T @ © © ﬁ@ Wt o <+
N |
FOR_CONC. SLAB ON | ' ¥(F)%RG§3AF[’)'EAL;T\TF’A%/|§MENT
BLUE BORDER 235" SLAN CENEE ghoy ELLVITED SECTION WHEELSTOP W/ 1/2” ¢ X
TYP WHEELSTOP w{ APPROVED 1'-0" LG. BAR 6 FROM
. EPOXY ADHESIVE TYP. EACH END TYP.
0.9” BASE DIAMETER K

NOTE: ALL WHEELSTOPS SHALL BE PLACED ON DRIVER SIDE OF STALLS,

0.45" TOP DIAMETER hl, EXCEPT WHERE ANGLE OF PARK IS TO THE LEFT.

TRUNCATED DOME

PR
ACCESS AISLE PER 2013 CBC S ﬂ PARKING ANGLE DISTANCE (d) DISTANCE (d) LOCATION:
11B-502.6.4 90 (STD. CAR) (COMPACT) - DISTANCE ng IS FROM WHEEL SIDE OF
3-0" 26" WHEELSTOP TO EDGE OF PAVEMENT OR
SECTION A OBSTACLE. VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH
TAPERED EDGES ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
WHERE EXPOSED . EDGE OF WHEELSTOP SHALL BE 1'-0"

FROM STALL MODULE LINE U.O.N.

13 PLAN 1/4'=1-0° 10 3'=1- 7 s \ 4 1/2'=1-0"
U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\STRIPING.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\TRUN DOMES.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\HNDCP_SYMB.DWG U:\00—URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\WSTOP.DWG
1'-67 4'-0 5 NOTE: " SMOKE CURTAN SHOWN DASHED
| NVIE.
T E,'E\EIC‘EUTIQM:(I'T?VADT(E)SRIFRE&P%';TEGCT ~ | """ ILLUMINATED CAR POSITION INDICATOR AT
: < I LOBBY ONLY, ILLUMINATED DIRECTIONAL
o | . . PASSES THROUGH EITHER LINE A — AL
o, : i WALL MOUNTED ACCESSIBLE SIGN ARLINE. SEAN OR LINE B. LINE A AND LINE B Sk I INDICATOR AT ALL OTHER FLOORS
| ] SIMILAR TO STATE OF CALIFORNIA REPRESENT THE VERTICAL LOCATION il T _
STRIPING, DEPT. OF TRANSPORTATION 'R99C ﬁ OF THE DOOR REOPENING DEVICE . %ﬂﬁw\;ﬁ%m CF‘)\FEE%'EAET%T'% S'?'DDE'Cﬁ/T\aE’
I —= | SEE /33N (CA)’ OR EQUAL, DISPLAYING /\ , NOT REQUIRING CONTACT. ' = < OF CAR
~— WHERE _ INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF NTERNAL CALL BUTTON 3/4" ¢ /
OCCURS ~ ACCESSIBILITY, THE TEXT O O MIN. NOTE: ] EMERGENCY SIGN SHALL READ "IN FIRE
| CJW $280,” SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR 40 O 55 : AT FLOOR W/ DOORS OPEN : > \@\ EXIT STARS” PER 2010 CBC, SEC. 3002.3
5 NN PN $250 LOCATIONS. 5 SECONDS MINIMUM. -~ >
- —WHITE o Ao 20 03 PLACE STAR ADJACENT TO MAN . EVACUATION MAP PER TITLE 19, 3.09 AND
- LETTERING 12" | 5 1L O OMezZ —~  EXIT FLOOR 1 Te . DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE INDICATING LOCATION
) MAX. HEIGHT K VAN SIGN AT VAN SPACE B1O = — © OF ACCESSABLE MEANS OF EGRESS
| w | | ik ONLY TEXT: "VAN ACCESSIBLE” 820 - T
— — N B3 (WHERE OCCURS) > | T FLOOR LANDING NUMBER, 2" TALL W/
( | \ oA NG O MO ( g = 1/32” RAISED LETTERING AND BRAILLE
FINISH FLOOR PER FLOOR PLAN nO ®0 | WL FLOOR LANDING NUMBERS ON BOTH SIDES
@: N | 7™ f\ W ELEVATOR ENTRANCE CRITERIA: = — OF DOOR JAMB. PROVIDE BRAILLE
(CX \\ \\ 1 o5 L VEDICAL EMERGENCY ELEVATORS = SYMBOLS BELOW NUMERAL CHARACTER.
N—
2 SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH ENGRAVE ENTRANCE JAMB WITH FIRE
T\ A = INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL (STAR OF e INSTRUCTIONS, WITHOUT FACEPLATE
- _ _/[\ 5'_0" MIN o LIFE APPROX. 3" HT) LOCATED ON R —
22 9'—0" 80" MIN @ VAN BOTH SIDES OF HOISTWAY FRAME ) — ILLUMINATED CALL BUTTON 3/4” MINIMUM
1 N% AT 6-6" AFF. / DIA. WITH VISUAL SIGNAL TO INDICATE CALL
14 PLAN 1/4=1-0" 11 WALL MOUNTED NTS. 3 11/2=1-0" 5 MOUNTING HEIGHT 1/2'=1-0"
U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\ACCSBL-PRKG.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810-HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\HNDCP-SNG-WALL.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810-HIGHLAND AVENUE'\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\CAB-OP-PANLDWG U:\00—-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810-HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\DETL_ELEV_ENTRY.DWG
1,—6” 4’_0" &o
L 2" X 2" X 1/8" STEEL POST
= (\
T | | | 1/8" X 1/8" X 6" LONG -—— ACCESSIBLE FOUNTAIN
R | ! 18 GA. STL. ANGLES WELD PROTRUDING OBJECTS KNEE AND TOE CLEARANCE
4" WIDE WHITE PAINT STRIPES, TYP TOP VIEW 10 POST & RNET 10 SIGN
| 2 L ’ A.  PROJECTIONS FROM WALLS WITH LEADING EDGE 18"-19"
~— WHERE BETWEEN 27" AND 80" ABOVE FLOOR MAY PROJECT
OCCURS 4" MAXIMUM. LEADING EDGE AT OR BELOW 27" MAY
PROJECT ANY AMOUNT. FREE STANDING PROJECTIONS
| \[ L T~ ACCESSIBLE SION WITH LEADING EDGE BETWEEN 27" AND 80" ABOVE
: FLOOR MAY PROJECT 12" MAX. PROJECTIONS MAY
J s ey LN OF SPACE @ NOT REDUCE MANEUVERING SPACE, OR CLEAR WIDTH
s ’ -t OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE.
VAN ACCESSIBLE
| WSTEEL POST PAINTED B.  HEAD ROOM: 84" MINIMUM.
~ STL. PLATE GALV. WELDED TO
POST, GRIND SMOOTH -
. — o <
I ” ” ” D D-
© 6" X 6” X 3/8” STL. PL. 2 %
ANCHOR TO FLOOR W/ 2 - =
I I N 4-1/2"¢ X 4" RED R E %
, HEAD ANCHOR BOLTS z = = 6 8
e = W
252" 2% 2" ’g g % S N uaX 1 MIN
9'—0” : CLEAR  CLEAR
ELEVATION A\ é‘;F'OF,; 17" MIN
15 UNIFORM PARKING STALL 12 ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN 9 DRINKING FOUNTAIN 6 ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN PEPTH
PLAN TYP AT RETAIL GARAGE 1/4'=1-0" POST MOUNTED 11/2'=1-0° ELEVATION 3/4°=1-0" ELEVATION 3/4"=1-

U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\STD-STAL.DWG U:\00-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810-HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE-SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\HNDCP-SNG-PQST.DWG U:\00—URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\FOUNT2.DWG U:\00—-URBAN SOLUTIONS STUDIO\ACAD\DEWEY\49810—HIGHLAND AVENUE\PRESENTATION\ 150521 PLANNING RE—SUBMITTAL SET\PLANNING SUBMITTAL XREFS\DETAILS\FOUNT1.DWG
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LEGEND

@ STREET TREE AND TREE GRATE
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LEGEND

@ DECORATIVE POTS
@ BALCONY PAVING

OFFICE
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PLANT LIST
SYM KEY BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE t’glé
STREET TREES, PER CITY ARBORIST
QUERCUS COCCINEA SCARLET OAK 24" BOX | M
SHRUBS
) O o o) o CUPRESSUS SEMPERVIRENS |ITALIAN CYPRESS | ]
'TINY TOWERS TINY TOWERS
ACCENT PLANTS, SMALL, MEDIUM
AGAVE ’BLUE FLAME’ AGAVE 1 GAL L
[ — — , — ANIGOZANTHOS BUSH GOLD |KANGAROO PAW |1 GAL L
O==: =] O==: =]
[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ [ ] CORDYLNE AUSTRALIS NEW ZELAND 1 GAL L
0 CABBAGE
LANTANA CAMARA RED SAGE 1 GAL L
PHORMIUM HYBRIDS NEW ZELAND FLAX 5 GAL L
GROUNDCOVERS, GRASSES, GRASSLIKE PLANTS
ARCTOSTAPHYLOS
UWVA_URS KINNIKINNICK 1 GAL L
CAREX TUMULICOLA BERKELEY SEDGE |1 GAL L
_ \ N / . FESTUCA GLAUCA "ELAH |5 e FESOUE ! cAL ]
BLUE
7 13,936 SF V]
_ _ LOTUS MACULATUS PARROT'S BFAK |1 GAL L
Nd il Il Nl
— ] i e SEMPERVIVUM TECTORUM  |HENS AND CHICKS |1 GAL L
8080 800 THYMUS PRAECOX WHITE MOSS _— ]
‘ALBIFLORUS' THYME
- VINES
- — TRUMPET
P O QJJ\U’ ] CAMPSIS SPP. CREEPER 1 GAL L
MECH.
| ¢ O, SOLANUM JASMINOIDES ~ WHITE POTATO 1o 1y
D (/" HARDENBERGIA VIOLACEA  |LILAC VINE 1 GAL M
SHAFT [ JH | ©0 —CL NATE.
DN upP i NU | L.

- %'
L - N DRIP AND BUBBLER DISTRIBUTION. STREET
jL ‘ TREES TO BE IRRIGATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

| CITY OF BURLINGAME STANDARD DETAIL.

<

" T " P P " T F——
- - i =::=::—‘L——|‘—‘:=::—L—r‘— ___‘L__I“_=_"L_J‘___lL_J‘__"L_=

o — e | o — P — e e T — | |

'[
IE

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0"
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NOTES:
PLAN PRODUCT: URBAN ACCESSORIES TREE GRATE 4’ SQ. OT-T24
1"=1"-0" MATERIAL: GRAY IRON ASTM A48 (STANDARD)

FINISH: POLYESTER POWDERCOAT, GRATE AND FRAME

COLOR: DARK GREEN RAL6009

1" THICK
D
SOLID GRATING

CENTER OPENING
EXPANSION LINES

LEVELING
PAD

SECTION A—-A’
31721 ’—O”

1 TREE GRATE
SCALE: AS SHOWN

g b V=67 MIN. 4 PVC LATERAL INE SCH. 80 PVC NIPPLE
= 4-PLY 7 20" RUBBER . _u~ PERFORATED
2 TIES INSTALLED W/A SRy, A
: » £y N
& I3 PVC SCH 40 - S '\ N
Tk PINE STAKE o™
r 16" MIN. BUBBLER
1% 4" RWD 1V4 * GAIM. i LR
ROOFING NAIL =
4 2 RUBBER TIES PLACED 6" MAX 4.EACH END)
— _ BELOW MAIN FORK OR BRANCH GRATE COVER
x || NsTALLED WiTH A TWIST AND COMPACTED TOPSOLL
E ] MNAILED TO STAKE K _\ '.'.ﬂ.-:?"..u...-n.urr:.n—:,-l‘:slf_. o I
3 g.z ([=—(2) 2" DIA LODGE POLE FINE STAKES 47/ //Q‘\\ N N 3
g 5 CAL O SALLER R 8
g g ‘ {2) 3" DIA LODGE POLE PINE STAKES » . N
| g -24" BOX OR LARGER | i N S
ez 17z 4” ROUGH REDWOOD WIiTH (2} G 11111 =N R
- 2¢ GALV. NAILS EACH CONMECTION g A S Y o a N
9 % " ===={"  (LOCATE ON PREVAILING - ST SAND§ N
8 g ER ' WIND SIDE) Ly - I "3
L] | ® a7 S L
§ éﬂ' 7 EEE PLACE ROOT CROWN 1°-2" i / 22 §
£ = — AHOVE FINISHED GRAD - SR
3 2" OF FINE SCREENED FIR BARK = § " e
| FINISHED GRADE . o N 3
o
o SCH.80 PVC NIPPLE e § '
= % PIPE SIZE ~ MATCH BASE OF HEAD / Re oo °f
L% e SCARIFY SIDES PROVIDE A 4" MIN,, 67 MAX. :
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